DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 2015-861485

05/05/2015 01:06 PM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 142033312021 **R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00 Exempt: (7) **Recording Requested By:**

Michael F. Geiger 2664 Vicky Lane

Minden, Nevada 89423

After Recording Mail To: Michael and Maryellen Geiger 2664 Vicky Lane Minden, Nevada 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Michael and Maryellen Geiger 2664 Vicky Lane Minden, Nevada 89423

60198849 QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Michael F. Geiger and Maryellen Geiger, Trustees of the Geiger Family Trust dated July 15, 2005, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Michael F. Geiger and Maryellen Geiger, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, not tenants in common, whose address is 2664 Vicky Lane, Minden, Nevada 89423,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 241, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP OF WILDHORSE UNIT 6, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MARCH 15, 1994 IN BOOK 394, PAGE 2741, AS DOCUMENT NO. 332336.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>January</u> <u>10, 2008</u>, as Book <u>108</u>, Page <u>1302</u>, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 2664 Vicky Lane, Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 27 day of APRIL , 20 15.
Michael F. Geiger, Trustee Morre Muyllen Geiger, Trustee
STATE OF NEVAVA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 27 day of APRIL,
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public BGDENT HEALTY
MOTARY Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 4-23-16
ROBERT D. MCNEELY D NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEWBOA No. 96-2147-3 My Appl 28, 2016

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>142033:</u> b)	Parcel Number(s) 312021					
u)				ORDER'S OPTION		
2. Type of Pro	operty:	J	Book:	/Instrument #: Page:	-+-+-	
a) Vac	ant Land	b) 📐 Single Fam.	Res. Date of Re	cordina:	The same of the sa	
c) Cor	ido/Townhouse	d) 2-4 Plex	Notes:	PK 8	SAW TRUST	
e) Apt.	icultural icultural	h) Commi/India	Notes.			
Oth	er:	b) X Single Fam. d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home		\		
	/Sales Price of F		\$ 0.00	\	1	1
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta		Only (value of proper		1	1	$\langle $
	erty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$ 0.00 \$	0.00		
rican rope	ity fransier rax	Due.	Ψ) 0.00		
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:	/	_ /	/ /		
		per NRS 375.090, Se				
b. Explain	Reason for Exen	nption: <u>Transfers v</u>	vithout considerat	tion from a trust	<u>t</u>	
F Dortini Inte	nanti Danasitana	haina tana famala	100 %	r		
5. Paniai inte	rest. Percentage	being transferred:	100 %	\		
375.060 and Nobelief, and car herein. Furth determination	IRS 375.110, than be supported by nermore, the particular to NRS 375.	ares and acknowledget the information proving documentation if call arties agree that disadue, may result in a period, the Buyer and Section 2014	ded is correct to the ed upon to substar illowance of any o nalty of 10% of the Seller shall be joint	e best of their informatiate the informaclaimed exemptitax due plus inter ly and severally	ormation and ation provided ion, or other est at 1% per liable for any	
Signature:	MM\	-11 /- Abo	Canacity:	1 rust	te / bras	101
Oigridiaro	11111	118	- Oapacity.	Cnai	546	
Signature:	1M	POME	Capacity:	Gran	t€ bras	
SELLED (OD	ANTOD INFORM		· /			
	ANTOR) INFORM EQUIRED)	WATION		NTEE) INFORM/ UIRED)	ATION	
(14)	- CONCED)		(IVEG	OIRLD)		
Print Name:	The Geiger Fa	amily Trust	Print Name:	Michael F. Ge	iger	
Address:	2664 Vicky La		Address:	2664 Vicky La		
City:	Minden	\	City:	Minden		
State:	Nevada	Zip: 89423	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89423	
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING	required if not se	ller or buyer)		
Print Name:	TSI Recording	Denartment	Escrow #: 60198849			
Address:	662 Woodward		L3010W #. 001	50070	_	
	Detroit Michie					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)